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Patient selection

e Suitable for all PKA

* |ndications are the same as any
other PKR

* Single compartment disease
* competent ACL

e correctable deformities
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UCL
= The Procedure

* Sizing & initial position
— pre-op plan

* Registration

* Balancing

e Bone resection
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* Tibial slope

* AP sizing

Sizing & Positioning
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s Sizing & Positioning

* Tibial slope

* AP sizing v —
o i
—
L

* Coverage

* Rotation
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* Tibial slope

* AP sizing

* Coverage

* Rotation

Sizing & Positioning

M/L sizing

Eminence
resection

Medial
overhang



s Sizing & Positioning
* Femoral | * Anterior
curvature Celed 77N . proudness
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* Posterior B
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Case Planning

Pre-Op RIO Check
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Bone Registration

Intra-Op Planning
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o3 Remove osteophytes & evaluate laxity
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29% Remove osteophytes & evaluate laxity
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Case Planning Pre-Op RIO Check Bone Registration Intra-Op Planning Bone Preparation Case Completion Options Screen Help
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=L Cartilage mapping




Implant tracking
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Implant tracking
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Results

Robotic arm-assisted versus conventional
medial unicompartmental knee arthroplasty:
five-year clinical outcomes of a randomized
controlled trial

Aims

Unicompartmental knee arthroplasty (UKA) is a bone-preserving treatment option for
osteoarthritis localized to a single compartment in the knee. The success of the procedure
is sensitive to patient selection and alignment errors. Robotic arm-assisted UKA provides
technological assistance to intraoperative bony resection accuracy, which is thought to
improve ligament balancing. This paper presents the five-year outcomes of a comparison
between manual and robotically assisted UKAs.
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Results

Age at Time since primary
primary
Median | Male
Brand! N (IQR) (%) 1 year 3 years 5 years 10 years 15 years 19 years
All unicompartmental 168.069 64 51 0.98 3.49 5.33 10.19 15.48 20.16
knee replacements ‘ (56 to 71) (0.94-1.03)| (3.40-3.59) | (5.21-5.45)| (10.00-10.39) | (15.16-15.81) | (19.26-21.10)

Unicondylar
AMC/Uniglide[Fem:Tib] 3,025

Journey Uni
Oxinium[Fem] 1,890
Journey Uni[Tib]

MG Uni[Fem:Tib] 2,283

Oxford Cementless
Partial Knee[Fem:Tib]
Oxford Cementless
Partial Knee[Fem]
Oxford Partial
Kneel[Tib]

Oxford Single Peg
Cemented Partial
Knee[Fem]

Oxford Partial Knee[Tib]
Oxford Twin Peg
Cemented Partial
Knee[Fem]

Oxford Partial Knee[Tib]
Persona Partial
Knee[Fem:Tib]

*Physica ZUK[Fem:Tib] 25,354

33,730

2,310

6,411

5,615

Preservation[Fem:Tib] 1,515

Restoris[Fem:Tib] 2,187

Sigma HP (Uni)[Fem]
Sigma HP[Tib]
Triathlon Uni[Fem]
Triathlon[Tib]

15,483

1,908

64
(57 to 71)

63
(56 to 70)

63
(57 to 70)

65
(5810 72)

66
(58 to 74)

64
(58 to 71)

65
(57 to 72)

65
(5810 72)
64
(56 to 71)
62
(56 to 69)
65
(59 to 73)
63
(56 to 71)
62
(56 to 70)

2.35
(1.87-2.96)

1.29
(0.86-1.93)

0.88
(0.57-1.36)
1.14
(1.03-1.27)

147
(0.80-1.72)

1.22
(1.12-1.32)

0.79
(0.60-1.04)

0.28
(0.16-0.49)
0.33
(0.26-0.41)
2.52
(1.84-3.44)
0.50
(0.26-0.96)
0.67
(0.55-0.82)
1.02
(0.64-1.62)

6.02
(5.23-6.94)

2.08
(2.25-3.94)

4.02
(3.29-4.91)
2.26
(2.09-2.44)

3.38
(2.67-4.27)

4.35
(4.16-4.54)

2.46
(2.09-2.90)

1.36
(0.99-1.87)
1.66
(1.49-1.84)
8.15
(6.87-9.65)
1.74
(1.11-2.73)
2.67
(2.41-2.96)
3.82
(2.98-4.88)

7.71
(6.81-8.73)

4.43
(3.45-5.68)

6.06
(5.15-7.13)
3.17
(2.95-3.40)

519
(4.25-6.32)

6.45
(6.22-6.68)

3.78
(3.29-4.34)

1.67
(1.22-2.29)
2,61
(2.38-2.86)
1163
(1010-13.37)
1.74
(1.11-2.73)
3.73
(3.41-4.08)
6.06
(4.92-7.46)

1256
(11.37-13.87)

7.44
(4.73-11.60)

10.29
(9.08-11.65)
5.91
(5.40-6.46)

9.31
7.77-11.14)

11.46
(11.14-11.78)

7.09
(6.21-8.08)

5.44
(4.98-5.95)
17,69
(15.81-19.75)

6.42
(5.86-7.02)
8.26
(6.74-10.10)

18.29
(16.51-20.23)

13.46
(12.03-15.08) (13.5

14.35
(11.16-18.36)

16.63 21.22
(16.18-17.09) (20.05-22.44)

8.13

(6.90-9.56)
23.31 27.73
(21.15-25.65) (24.36-31.47)
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 Reproducible technique

e Good performance so far in the
“real world”

 Makes it easier to do a good job

hzl beam
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